Council Decision (CFSP) 2020/1656 of 6 November 2020 on Union support for the activities of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) in the areas of nuclear security and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction

Article 1	(1) For the purpose of continuing the effective implementation
	of
Article 2	(1) The High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs
Article 3	(1) The financial reference amount for the implementation of
	the
Article 4	(1) The High Representative shall report to the Council on
Article 5	(1) This Decision shall enter into force on the date
	Signature
	<i>V</i>

## **ANNEX**

- 1. Heading 1: Priority and Cross-Cutting Projects in Nuclear Security
- 2. Heading 2: Information Management
- 3. Heading 3: Nuclear Security of Materials and Associated Facilities
- 4. Heading 4: Nuclear Security of Materials Out of Regulatory Control...
- 5. Heading 5: Programme development and international cooperation
- 6. Heading 6: Gender-Focused Capacity Building and Education in Nuclear Security...

Document Ge

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (CFSP) 2020/1656. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Council Common Position 2003/805/CFSP of 17 November 2003 on the universalisation and reinforcement of multilateral agreements in the field of non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction and means of delivery (OJ L 302, 20.11.2003, p. 34).
- (2) Council Joint Action 2004/495/CFSP of 17 May 2004 on support for IAEA activities under its Nuclear Security Programme and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 182, 19.5.2004, p. 46).
- (3) Council Joint Action 2005/574/CFSP of 18 July 2005 on support for IAEA activities in the areas of nuclear security and verification and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 193, 23.7.2005, p. 44).
- (4) Council Joint Action 2006/418/CFSP of 12 June 2006 on support for IAEA activities in the areas of nuclear security and verification and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 165, 17.6.2006, p. 20).
- (5) Council Joint Action 2008/314/CFSP 14 April 2008 on support for IAEA activities in the areas of nuclear security and verification and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 107, 17.4.2008, p. 62).
- (6) Council Decision 2010/585/CFSP of 27 September 2010 on support for IAEA activities in the areas of nuclear security and verification and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 259, 1.10.2010, p. 10).
- (7) Council Decision 2013/517/CFSP of 21 October 2013 on the Union support for the activities of the International Atomic Energy Agency in the areas of nuclear security and verification and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 281, 23.10.2013, p. 6).
- (8) Council Decision (CFSP) 2016/2383 of 21 December 2016 on the Union support for the International Atomic Energy Agency activities in the areas of nuclear security and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against the Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 352, 23.12.2016, p. 74).
- (9) Council Decision (CFSP) 2020/755 of 8 June 2020 amending Decision (CFSP) 2016/2383 on the Union support for the International Atomic Energy Agency activities in the areas of nuclear security and in the framework of the implementation of the EU Strategy against the Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction (OJ L 179I, 9.6.2020, p. 2).

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (CFSP) 2020/1656.